## 900224373 05/30/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Joseph M. Kar		04/30/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hip, LLC	
Street Address:	15250 Ventura Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite PH-1220	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91403	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3686602	HAGGLELAND

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022527198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 602-252-7494

Email: mgoltry@patentsavers.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Goltry

Address Line 1: 4000 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1220

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Goltry
Signature:	/Michael W. Goltry/
Date:	05/30/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=4737T1\_HAGGLELAND\_ASSIGNMENT\_RN3686602#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0189 OP \$40.00 3686602

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph M. Kar, an individual having an address of 15250 Ventura Blvd., Suite Fill-1220, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**Trademark** 

Registration No.

Date of Registration

**HAGGLELAND** 

3686602

22 September 2009

WHEREAS, Hip, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having an office at 15250 Ventura Blvd., Suite PH-1220, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Joseph M. Kar hereby assigns to Hip, LLC, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR

Joseph M. Kar

Date: 4/30/12

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0190